Anhui Shinhoo Canned Motor Pump Co., Ltd.
Address: No.780, Ming Chuan Road, High-Tech Zone,
Tel.: +86-551-6237980
E-mail: @shinhoopump.com
For information only. Technical modifications are possible.
All rights reserved.
Hefei, Anhui, P.R China
GPD

3.2
15
Type key
Application
GPA circulator pump
GPA series high efficiency pump
Nominal diameter of inlet and
outlet ports(DN15)
Maximum head(6m)
pump body is with flange
structure
GPA
08
230V +10% -15%,50Hz,PE
non-corrosive
Operating conditions
Electric control instructions
Construction
Installation
GPA
09
Delta-T Mode
TEMP DIFF (AT): Set temperature difference
S-R (or R-S): Actual sensor temperature difference
Startup Cycle:
Activates only within first 3 minutes after power-on (tim-
ing counts in all modes).
Displays flashing START CYCLE on interface.
AT Mode:
START CYCLE disappears, displays actual power.
Operational Logic:
Power-on enters Startup Cycle:
① When S-R < ΔT:
Gradually increases from minimum to maximum speed.
Runs for 3 minutes (if S-R < ΔT maintained) → Exits to Δ
T Mode.
② When S-R ≥ ΔT:
Immediately exits to ΔT Mode.
In ΔT Mode:
① When S-R < ΔT:
Gradually decreases to minimum speed.
② When S-R = ΔT:
Maintains current speed.
③ When S-R > ΔT:
Gradually increases to maximum speed.
Temperature Control Mode
GPA
10
Pump Body Assembly
Impeller
Rotor
Shield kit components
Base
Box seat
Lid
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
HT200
Engineering plastics
Assembly
Stainless steel
Aluminum alloy
Engineering plastics
Engineering plastics
Fig. 6
Product range
GPA pumps:
Voltage

LPA circulator pump
Fig. 54  LPA 15-6F
Type key
Example LPA 15 -6 F
Application
LPA pumps are designed for circulation in
heating systems, domestic hot water system.
12
Fig. 54
Example
Application
Operating conditionsOperating conditions
Technical data
Voltage:115V  AC Frequency:50/60Hz Insulation class:H
Design pressure:1.0MPa Protection class:IP44
Vibration:≤4.5mm/s
Temperature class:TF110
Standby power:≤3W
Steering: Clockwise from the impeller inlet
Technical data
Construction
LPA pumps are of the canned-rotor type.
In thesepumps,the rotor of the motor is washed by pumpedliquid.
Water in such pumps is used to:
1. Lubricate the bearings of an motor and removewear debris.
2. Cooling of the stator winding.
Construction
When the circulation pump is installed early, the circulation
pump shaft must be in a horizontal position, and the allowable
installation angle of the circulation pump shaft is ± 5 °. The
installation method of the circulating pump in the system should
ensure that there is no large amount of gas in the chamber of the
circulating pump to avoid affecting the normal operation of the
circulating pump.
Installation
LPA circulator pumps can be used with the following
liquid types:
  pure,non-viscous,non-corrosive,non-flammableand,
  and non-explosive liquids without solids or fibers;
  cooling liquids without mineral oils;
  softened water.
Kinematic water viscosity=1mm2/s(1 cSt)at 20°C.
When a circulator pump is used to pump a more viscous
liquid, performance of the hydraulic system decreases.
Exclude additives that can negatively effect pump
operation.
The pump should be selected according to pumped liquid
viscosity.
13
Performance curves and
technical data
Dimensions
LPA
Type
NO.
1
2
3
Electric pump automatic display (AUTO)
Electric pump shift button
Electric pump ratio display (BLI/BL2)
4 Electric pump night mode button and display
5 Electric pump constant pressure profile display
(HDI/HD2)
6 Electric pump power display
7 Electric pump constant speed display
(HS1/HS2/HS3)
Description

 Mega circulator pump
  Fig. 30 Mega pump
Type key
Example Mega 40 -10 F 180
Type range
Nominal diameter (DN) of inlet
and outlet ports [mm]
Maximum head [m]
Flange configuration (if no
marks, then threaded)
Port-to-port length [mm]
Application
Fig. 31
1. Boiler circuit pump
2. Primary circuit pump
3.  Pump in one- and two-pipe heating
systems
4.  Heating circuit pump in a domestic
hot water circulation
5.  Heat pump in air heating systems
6.  Pump for underfloor heating
systems
7.  Heat regeneration and recovery
systems
Functional drawing of heating system
Fig. 32
1.  Condenser and dry cooler circuit
pump
2.  Consumer circuit pump (fan coils)
3.  Pump of cold supply systems in
central air conditioners
Functional drawing of air conditioning system
Heat source
boiler
Dry cooler Cooling
machine (chiller)
Mega
15
Operating conditions
General instructions
Water in heating
system
Water quality according to local
standard
Water with glycol solution of water 50 % / glycol 50 % at
-10 °C
Operation range
Parameter MEGA
Maximum flow, Q 10 m3/h
Maximum head, H 10 meters
Liquid temperature
from 2 to +110  °C.
Environmental conditions
Ambient temperature when operated from 0 to +40 °C
Ambient temperature when stored or
transported from -30 to +70 °C
Relative air humidity Max. 95 %
Maximum operating pressure
PN 10: 10 bar / 1.0 MPa.
Minimum inlet pressure
In order to avoid cavitation noise and bearings
damage during pump operation, the following
minimum relative pressure should be maintained at
its inlet port.
Inlet pressure
Liquid
temperature
Inlet pressure
of the pump
0.005 MPa
0.028 MPa
0.100 MPa
Note: the sum of actual inlet pressure and pump